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Elected
Position
Enter 'Y’

Department

Scotts Valley Fire District
Scotts Valley Fire District
Scotts Valley Fire District
Scotts Valley Fire District
Scotts Valley Fire District
Scotts Valley Fire District
Scotts Valley Fire District
Scotts Valley Fire District
Scotts Valley Fire District
Scotts Valley Fire District
Scotts Valley Fire District
Scotts Valley Fire District
Scotts Valley Fire District
Scotts Valley Fire District
Scotts Valley Fire District
Scotts Valley Fire District
Scotts Valley Fire District
Scotts Valley Fire District
Scotts Valley Fire District
Scotts Valley Fire District
Scotts Valley Fire District
Scotts Valley Fire District
Scotts Valley Fire District
Scotts Valley Fire District
Scotts Valley Fire District
Scotts Valley Fire District
Scotts Valley Fire District
Scotts Valley Fire District
Scotts Valley Fire District
Scotts Valley Fire District
Scotts Valley Fire District
Scotts Valley Fire District
Scotts Valley Fire District
Scotts Valley Fire District
Scotts Valley Fire District
Scotts Valley Fire District
Scotts Valley Fire District
Scotts Valley Fire District
Scotts Valley Fire District
Scotts Valley Fire District
Scotts Valley Fire District
Scotts Valley Fire District
Scotts Valley Fire District
Scotts Valley Fire District
Scotts Valley Fire District
Scotts Valley Fire District

State Controller's Office - Local Government Programs and Services Division
Special Districts - Government Compensation Report - Calendar Year 2022

Refer to the 2022 GCC Reporting Instructions for more details
Entity Name|Santa Cruz - Scotts Valley Fire Protection District

Human Resources Web Page www.scottsvalleyfire.com

Employees Hold more than One Position?
Do the amounts in the Defined Benefit Plan column include payment
toward the pension unfunded liability?
Please identify the employees holding more than one position by using the 'Multiple Positions Footnote' column.

Classification
Engineer

Paid Call Firefighter
Engineer

Admin Accounting Specialist

Engineer

Board Director
Deputy Fire Marshal
Captain

Engineer

Engineer

Engineer

Captain

Board Director
Paid Call Firefighter
Engineer

Battalion Chief

Admin Accounting Specialist

Battalion Chief

Paid Call Firefighter
Paid Call Firefighter
Temporary Firefighter
Engineer

Board Director

Board Director
Engineer

Captain

Board Director

Paid Call Firefighter
Paid Call Firefighter
Temporary Firefighter
Engineer

Paid Call Firefighter
Temporary Firefighter
Captain

Engineer

Firefighter

Engineer

Engineer

Battalion Chief
Captain

Captain

Admin Captain

Paid Call Firefighter
Engineer

Admin Services Manager
Fire Chief

Yes

(Enter 'Yes' or 'No')

No (Enter 'Yes' or 'No')

Annual
Salary
Minimum

97,356
500
97,356
63,944
97,356
500
139,788
127,208
97,356
97,356
97,356
127,208
500
500
97,356
158,221
63,944
158,221
500
500
5,000
97,356
500
500
97,356
127,208
500
500
500
5,000
97,356
500
5,000
127,208
97,356
88,283
97,356
97,356
158,221
127,208
127,208
139,788
500
97,356
81,082
208,644

Multiple
Positions
Footnote

3593
3593

3846
3846

Annual
Salary
Maximum

115,652
6,500
115,652
70,489
115,652
4,500
151,200
137,592
115,652
115,652
115,652
137,592
4,500
6,500
115,652
167,868
70,489
167,868
6,500
6,500
25,000
115,652
4,500
4,500
115,652
137,592
4,500
6,500
6,500
25,000
115,652
6,500
25,000
137,592
115,652
92,689
115,652
115,652
167,868
137,592
137,592
151,200
6,500
115,652
89,387
221,364

'Save As' Filename 2022-12074410900.xIsx

- - Total Wages Subject to Medicare (Box 5 of W-2): - -

Annual

Regular Pay Overtime Pay

113,112
1,456
106,511
34,098
115,652
2,200
72,690
131,125
115,652
108,980
115,652
137,592
1,000
4,009
84,322
161,879
68,183
167,868
2,736
3,152
11,643
106,057
1,500
2,100
115,652
137,592
1,300
1,226
3,724

0
105,214
4,551

0
104,940
112,689
90,825
97,356
98,806
161,330
137,592
131,125
140,556
3,306
93,228
86,463
211,065

36,453
0
31,140
0
34,996
0

0
34,330
20,645
10,494
38,780
43,048
0

0
34,336
68,723
0
57,722
0

0

303
29,554
0

0
36,038
74,032
0

0
1,728
0
36,540
5,230
0

0
30,757
37,475
6,561
12,172
48,014
45,921
52,082
21,520
0
12,936
0

0

Lump Sum
Pay
0
0
0
1,124
0
0
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20,062
0
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3,014
90,435

Other Pay
17,723
0
22,535
2,400
26,503
0
900
12,535
25,363
14,234
17,849
18,987
0
0
17,670
24,060
5,400
24,477
0
0
0
16,554
0
0
20,621
18,715

850
17,692
16,052
22,490
16,633
30,033
18,687
18,235
9,061
0
16,197
0
12,025

| Applicable
Defined Benefit

Pension
Formula
2.7%@57

0
2.7%@57
2%@55
2.7%@57

0
3%@55
2.7%@57
2.7%@57
3%@55
2.7%@57
3%@55

0

0
2.7%@57
3%@55
2% @62
3%@55

0

0

0
2.7%@57

0

0
2.7%@57
3%@55

0

0

0

0
2.7%@57

0

0
3%@55
2.7%@57
2.7%@57
2.7%@57
2.7%@57
3%@55
3%@55
3%@55
3%@55

0
2.7% @57
2% @55
3%@55

Preparer Contact Information

Preparer Name Megan Bridges
Phone Number 831-438-0211

E-mail Address| mbridges@scottsvalleyfire.com

Retirement
Plan:
Employees'
Share Paid by
Employer
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Plan:
Employer's
Share

17,186

0

16,980
3,937
18,187

0

16,203
31,854
18,237
27,466
17,479
33,354

0

0

13,265
40,826
5,314
42,223

0

0

0

16,033

0

0

17,486
34,799

23,227
17,116
14,128
14,805
15,091
40,700
34,902
33,002
32,954
0
14,428
9,533
48,931

Deferred

/Defined
Contribution
Plan

Defined Benefit Compensation

Health,
Dental,
Vision
33,496
0
33,496
0
33,496
0
12,784
28,577
13,874
28,577
33,496
1,836
0
0
33,496
33,315
12,759
33,315
0
0
0
33,496
0
0
33,496
15,955

12,232
24,992
10,924
1,102
28,577
1,102
18,044
25,568
33,496
0
24,540
17,932
33,496
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