

State Controller's Office - Local Government Programs and Services Division

Special Districts - Government Compensation Report - Calendar Year 2022

Preparer Contact Information

[Refer to the 2022 GCC Reporting Instructions for more details](#)

Entity Name	Santa Cruz - Scotts Valley Fire Protection District		
Human Resources Web Page	www.scottsvalleyfire.com		
Employees Hold more than One Position?	Yes	(Enter 'Yes' or 'No')	'Save As' Filename
Do the amounts in the Defined Benefit Plan column include payment toward the pension unfunded liability?	No	(Enter 'Yes' or 'No')	2022-12074410900.xlsx

Preparer Name	Megan Bridges
Phone Number	831-438-0211
E-mail Address	mbridges@scottsvalleyfire.com

Please identify the employees holding more than one position by using the 'Multiple Positions Footnote' column.

"----- Employer Contribution: -----"

Line #	Elected Position Enter 'Y'	Department	Classification	Multiple Positions Footnote	Annual Salary Minimum	Annual Salary Maximum	Annual Salary			Lump Sum Pay	Other Pay	Applicable Defined Benefit Pension Formula	Retirement Plan: Employees' Share Paid by Employer	Deferred Compensation /Defined Contribution Plan	Health, Dental, Vision
							Regular Pay	Overtime Pay							
1.		Scotts Valley Fire District	Engineer		97,356	115,652	113,112	36,453	0	17,723	2.7%@57	0	17,186	0	33,496
2.		Scotts Valley Fire District	Paid Call Firefighter		500	6,500	1,456	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
3.		Scotts Valley Fire District	Engineer		97,356	115,652	106,511	31,140	0	22,535	2.7%@57	0	16,980	0	33,496
4.		Scotts Valley Fire District	Admin Accounting Specialist		63,944	70,489	34,098	0	1,124	2,400	2%@55	0	3,937	0	0
5.		Scotts Valley Fire District	Engineer		97,356	115,652	115,652	34,996	0	26,503	2.7%@57	0	18,187	0	33,496
6.	Y	Scotts Valley Fire District	Board Director		500	4,500	2,200	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
7.		Scotts Valley Fire District	Deputy Fire Marshal		139,788	151,200	72,690	0	212	900	3%@55	0	16,203	0	12,784
8.		Scotts Valley Fire District	Captain		127,208	137,592	131,125	34,330	0	12,535	2.7%@57	0	31,854	0	28,577
9.		Scotts Valley Fire District	Engineer		97,356	115,652	115,652	20,645	0	25,363	2.7%@57	0	18,237	0	13,874
10.		Scotts Valley Fire District	Engineer		97,356	115,652	108,980	10,494	0	14,234	3%@55	0	27,466	0	28,577
11.		Scotts Valley Fire District	Engineer		97,356	115,652	115,652	38,780	0	17,849	2.7%@57	0	17,479	0	33,496
12.		Scotts Valley Fire District	Captain		127,208	137,592	137,592	43,048	0	18,987	3%@55	0	33,354	0	1,836
13.	Y	Scotts Valley Fire District	Board Director		500	4,500	1,000	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
14.		Scotts Valley Fire District	Paid Call Firefighter		500	6,500	4,009	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
15.		Scotts Valley Fire District	Engineer		97,356	115,652	84,322	34,336	0	17,670	2.7%@57	0	13,265	0	33,496
16.		Scotts Valley Fire District	Battalion Chief		158,221	167,868	161,879	68,723	8,723	24,060	3%@55	0	40,826	0	33,315
17.		Scotts Valley Fire District	Admin Accounting Specialist		63,944	70,489	68,183	0	880	5,400	2%@62	0	5,314	0	12,759
18.		Scotts Valley Fire District	Battalion Chief		158,221	167,868	167,868	57,722	9,963	24,477	3%@55	0	42,223	0	33,315
19.		Scotts Valley Fire District	Paid Call Firefighter		500	6,500	2,736	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
20.		Scotts Valley Fire District	Paid Call Firefighter		500	6,500	3,152	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
21.		Scotts Valley Fire District	Temporary Firefighter		5,000	25,000	11,643	303	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
22.		Scotts Valley Fire District	Engineer		97,356	115,652	106,057	29,554	0	16,554	2.7%@57	0	16,033	0	33,496
23.	Y	Scotts Valley Fire District	Board Director		500	4,500	1,500	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
24.	Y	Scotts Valley Fire District	Board Director		500	4,500	2,100	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
25.		Scotts Valley Fire District	Engineer		97,356	115,652	115,652	36,038	0	20,621	2.7%@57	0	17,486	0	33,496
26.		Scotts Valley Fire District	Captain		127,208	137,592	137,592	74,032	0	18,715	3%@55	0	34,799	0	15,955
27.	Y	Scotts Valley Fire District	Board Director		500	4,500	1,300	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
28.		Scotts Valley Fire District	Paid Call Firefighter		500	6,500	1,226	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
29.		Scotts Valley Fire District	Paid Call Firefighter	3593	500	6,500	3,724	1,728	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
30.		Scotts Valley Fire District	Temporary Firefighter	3593	5,000	25,000	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
31.		Scotts Valley Fire District	Engineer		97,356	115,652	105,214	36,540	0	17,069	2.7%@57	0	16,142	0	13,335
32.		Scotts Valley Fire District	Paid Call Firefighter	3846	500	6,500	4,551	5,230	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
33.		Scotts Valley Fire District	Temporary Firefighter	3846	5,000	25,000	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
34.		Scotts Valley Fire District	Captain		127,208	137,592	104,940	0	20,062	850	3%@55	0	23,227	0	12,232
35.		Scotts Valley Fire District	Engineer		97,356	115,652	112,689	30,757	0	17,692	2.7%@57	0	17,116	0	24,992
36.		Scotts Valley Fire District	Firefighter		88,283	92,689	90,825	37,475	0	16,052	2.7%@57	0	14,128	0	10,924
37.		Scotts Valley Fire District	Engineer		97,356	115,652	97,356	6,561	0	22,490	2.7%@57	0	14,805	0	1,102
38.		Scotts Valley Fire District	Engineer		97,356	115,652	98,806	12,172	0	16,633	2.7%@57	0	15,091	0	28,577
39.		Scotts Valley Fire District	Battalion Chief		158,221	167,868	161,330	48,014	4,694	30,033	3%@55	0	40,700	0	1,102
40.		Scotts Valley Fire District	Captain		127,208	137,592	137,592	45,921	0	18,687	3%@55	0	34,902	0	18,044
41.		Scotts Valley Fire District	Captain		127,208	137,592	131,125	52,082	0	18,235	3%@55	0	33,002	0	25,568
42.		Scotts Valley Fire District	Admin Captain		139,788	151,200	140,556	21,520	0	9,061	3%@55	0	32,954	0	33,496
43.		Scotts Valley Fire District	Paid Call Firefighter		500	6,500	3,306	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
44.		Scotts Valley Fire District	Engineer		97,356	115,652	93,228	12,936	0	16,197	2.7%@57	0	14,428	0	24,540
45.		Scotts Valley Fire District	Admin Services Manager		81,082	89,387	86,463	0	3,014	0	2%@55	0	9,533	0	17,932
46.		Scotts Valley Fire District	Fire Chief		208,644	221,364	211,065	0	90,435	12,025	3%@55	0	48,931	0	33,496